

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2020-0448

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk

DATE: November 11, 2020

SUBJECT: Discussion regarding the proposed resolution to adopt rules for electronic meetings

City Council is being asked to consider a resolution to amend the *Rules of Procedure* to add Article X. Electronic Meetings. Included in the agenda packet is a letter from City Attorney John Staran, the proposed resolution, and Public Act 228 for your review. The resolution to amend the *Rules of Procedure* is being introduced for discussion at the November 16, 2020 regular City Council meeting and will be brought back for City Council approval at their regular meeting scheduled for December 7, 2020.

As always, if you have any questions, feel free to contact me.